
Cr. No. 08-1028

IN THE STATE OF FLORIDINA
Court of Appeals Division Three

THE PEOPLE OF FLORIDINA,

Respondent / Cross-Appellant,

-against-

JEFFREY WILLIAMS,

Appellant / Cross-Respondent.

January 5, 2008

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

Team 14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT2

ARGUMENT.....4

I. CHICKENS ARE INCLUDED WITHIN THE MEANING OF “ANIMALS” UNDER THE TWENTY-EIGHT HOUR LAW.....4

A. The Plain Meaning Of The Term “Animals” Includes Chickens.....4

B. Construing The Term “Animals” To Include Chickens Is Consistent With The Statutory Scheme Of The Twenty-Eight Hour Law.....6

1. Including Chickens Within The Term “Animals” Is Consistent With The Statutory Purpose Of Ensuring The Humane Treatment Of Animals During Transit7

2. Congress Intended “Animals” To Be Broadly Construed To Include Chickens Under The Twenty-Eight Hour Law’s Protection.....8

3. Public Policy Concerns Necessitates A Broad Interpretation Of Chickens To Include “Animals”.....11

II. THE TWENTY-EIGHT HOUR LAW PREEMPTS THE ENFORCEMENT OF FLORIDINA’S CRUELTY TO ANIMALS LAW AS APPLIED TO ANIMALS IN INTERSTATE TRANSIT13

A. Congress Left No Room For The States To Supplement The Twenty Eight Hour Law16

B. The Floridina Anti-Cruelty Statute Stands As An Obstacle To The Accomplishment And Execution Of The Full Purpose And Objectives Of Congress.....21

1. The State Power To Regulate In This Arena Is Not Equal And Continuously Existing Concurrent To The Federal Power And

Is Subordinate To Supreme National Law	21
2. Congress Has Acted In Such A Way To Preclude Enforcement Of Florida's Cruelty To Animals Law	23
CONCLUSION.....	25
APPENDIX A.....	A-1
APPENDIX B	A-2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Constitution

U.S. Const. art. I, § 8, cl. 319, 22

U.S. Const. art. II, § 2, cl. 2.....21, 22

U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 213

United States Supreme Court Cases

Babbitt v. Sweet Home Chapter of Communities for a Great Oregon, 515 U.S. 687 (1995)10

Baltimore & Ohio Sw. R.R. v. United States, 220 U.S. 94 (1911)24

Bethlehem Steel Co. v. N.Y. State Labor Relations Bd., 330 U.S. 767, 772 (1947)14

BP Am. Prod. Co. v. Burton, 549 U.S. 84, 127 S.Ct. 638 (2006)4

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. v. Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc., 467 U.S. 837 (1984)6

Chicago and N.W. Transp. Co. v. Kalo Brick & Tile Co., 450 U.S. 311 (1981)14

Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc., 505 U.S. 504 (1992)13

Crandon v. United States, 494 U.S. 152 (1990)7

Dolan v. United States Postal Service, 546 U.S. 481 (2006)7

English v. General Electric, Co., 496 U.S. 72 (1990)*passim*

Florida Lime & Avocado Growers, Inc. v. Paul, 373 U.S. 132 (1963)14, 15

Geier v. American Honda Motor Co., 529 U.S. 861(2000)20

Gibbons v. Ogden, 22 U.S. 1 (1824)22

Gonzales v. Carhart, 550 U.S. 124, 127 S. Ct. 1610 (1994)4

Hamilton v. Kentucky Distilleries & Warehouse Co., 251 U.S. 146 (1919)14

Hillsborough Cty., Fla. v. Automated Med. Labs., Inc., 471 U.S. 707, at 714 (1985).....15, 20

Hines v. Davidowitz, 312 U.S. 52 (1941).....*passim*

<u>Hughes Aircraft Co. v. Jacobson</u> , 525 U.S. 432 (1999)	6
<u>Jones v. Rath Packing Co.</u> , 430 U.S. 519 (1977)	14
<u>Molzof v. United States</u> , 502 U.S. 301 (1992)	5
<u>Napier v. Atlantic Coast Line Ry. Co.</u> , 272 U.S. 605 (1926)	14
<u>Pennsylvania v. West Virginia</u> , 262 U.S. 553 (1923).....	23
<u>Regents of the Univ. of California v. Pub. Employment Relations Bd., et. al.</u> , 485 U.S. 589 (1988)	4
<u>Rice v. Santa Fe Elevator Corp.</u> , 331 U.S. 218 (1947).....	<i>passim</i>
<u>Savage v. Jones</u> , 225 U.S. 501 (1912)	15
<u>United States v. Alvarez-Sanchez</u> , 511 U.S. 350 (1994).....	4
<u>United States v. Carolene Products Co.</u> , 304 U.S. 144 (1938)	14
<u>United States v. Lopez</u> , 514 U.S. 549 (1995)	5
